505983560 03/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6030268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSHIHIRO OYAMA	03/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16829138				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-9338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS LLP C/O INTELLECTUAL PROPERT

Address Line 1: 700 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.2809
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUKE K. PEDERSEN
SIGNATURE:	/LUKE K. PEDERSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_2809#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052220 FRAME: 0670

505983560

ASSIGNMENT

		(1).	Yoshihi	ro OYAMA	***********		(5)				
• •	Insert	(2)									
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)									
		(4)				******	(8)	********			
									other good and valuab	le considerations paid to assign, transfer and set	
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	ER KOGYO	KABUS	HIKI	KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nasshiro-chc, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Ajchi-ken 467-8561, Japan								
(11)	insert		as definer provisions Patent, ex	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, confinuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
9	Identification of Invention	(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS								
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig		***************************************				***************************************				
	Application Numb	35.	•	Docket No.							
(12)	Insert Date of		for which i					HC804	on for patent in the Unit	ed States of America	
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	<u>Mar.</u>		<u></u>	040			······································	
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. appl	ication Serial N	lumber						
applicati any app Assigna claims c reexami States r full right herewill	applications for the isons and patents as the 2. The undersigner dication or continuation is in every way possit. 3) The undersigner provisions of the limit. 4) The undersigner nation a grant of a vac. 5) The undersigner esculting from said apart to convey the entire is to convey the entire is to convey the entersigner asy be necessary or convey the energians.	nventiche Assitiagree n or die n or die ie in of agree ematio d agree lid Unit i hereb oficatio nterest i hereb	on, and any ignees may y(s) to execution there obtaining evi- e(s) to execution e(s) to perf e(s) to perf ed States programment y authorize n(s) fo the therein asset by grant(s)	r patent(s) issi deem necess ute all papers of, or any pate dence and gois ute all papers sion for Protec form all affirm attent to the Au (s) and reques said Assignee igned, and the the firm of BA	uing then any, necessari or reising forwar and docution of in assignee, significant in as Assignee, at he has KER BC	son, iny in sue a rd with urner dustries white Common gnee (they	and also to exe connection with pplication baser in such interferent its and perform ial Property or s on may be nec resisted and perform its interest of the entire int have) not exec LLP the power	cute any ither ice. any milar essai ens erest ited, to ins	separate assignments interference which ma eon, for the invention, and which may be necessagreements, by to obtain, maintain to issue any and all Let and hereby covenants and will not execute, a sert on this assignment.	continuing, divisionel or in connection with such y be declared concerning and to cooperate with the essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or ters Patents of the United is that he has (they have) my agreements in conflict any further identification ice for recordation of this	
	In witness whereof	exect	sted by the	undersigned	on the c	fate(s	eitt effeoggo (e	មេលផ្ទ	araigned name(s).		
Date	, <u>Mar.12</u>	, 2	070	Name	of Inve	ntor	Yoshihiy Yoshinio Oyy	O WA	Oyama	(SEAL)	
Date				Name	of Inve	ntor				(SEAL)	
Date			***************************************	Name	of Inve	ntor				(SEAL)	
Date	***************************************		•••••	Name	of inve	ntor	·····			(SEAL)	
Date	3			Name	of Inve	ntor		*********		(SEAL)	
Date	}			Name	of Inve	ntor	~~~~			(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 052220 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 03/25/2020

Date